PCB SWITCHES JOYSTICKS CUSTOMSWITCH PANELSLED INDICATORSPANEL SWITCHES
THE BROADEST RANGE OF
HMI COMPONENTS & SOLUTIONS
A WORLD OF SWITCHING CAPABILITIES
APEM SWEDEN
APEM BENELUX APEM GERMANY
MEC DENMARK

SERIES P25 P36 PT65 NDS-
NDSR DP-DPL DA IKN IKD IKH
Type Coded
rotary Coded rotary Coded
rotary DIP DIP DIP DIP DIP Half pitch
DIP
Number of positions 10 & 16 10 & 16 10 & 16 1-12
(except 11)
2-12
(except 11)
2-12
(except 11)
2-8
(even only) 1-12 2-10
(even only)
Maximum ratings 100mA
42VDC
400mA
24VDC
400mA
24VDC
25mA
24VDC
100mA
50VDC
100mA
50VDC
100mA
48VDC
25mA
50VDC
100mA
50VDC
Process sealed W. optional
tape Yes Yes W. optional
tape
W. optional
tape
W. optional
tape
W. optional
tape Yes W. optional
tape
Profile off PCB 25mm
Through hole:
3.65 mm
SMT: 3.85mm
6.5 mm 5.85 mm 10.3 mm 9.9 mm
Through hole:
4 mm
SMT: 2.85mm
3mm 1.6 mm
Mounting options
SMT X X X X X
Through hole X X X X X X X
Right angle - Through hole X
SERIES NK SMT TG TG G 25000N
Approvals UL
Poles 1 1 1 1,2 1,2
Maximum ratings 500mA 12VDC 0,4VA 20V AC/DC 0,5A 48V AC/DC 3A 30VDC (2A 250VAC)*
1A 30VDC
Mounting options
Horizontal SMT X
Vertical  Through hole X X X X
Horizontal  Through hole X X X X
Vert. right angle TH X
Panel X
Terminal options
PCB X X X X X
Solder lugs X
Sealing No Process Process No No
PCB SWITCHES JOYSTICKS CUSTOMSWITCH PANELSLED INDICATORSPANEL SWITCHES